USR-G805 User Manual Technical Support: h.usriot.com
Jinan USR IOT Technology Limited www.pusr.com1
USR-G805 User Manual
USR-G805 User Manual Technical Support: h.usriot.com
Jinan USR IOT Technology Limited www.pusr.com2
USR-G805 User Manual ......................................................................................................................................... 1
1. Introduction ..........................................................................................................................................................4

USR-G805 User Manual Technical Support: h.usriot.com
Jinan USR IOT Technology Limited www.pusr.com7
1.6. Ordering Guide
2. General Function
2.1. Web Interface
Connect PC to the LAN port of USR-G805 via an Ethernet cable, or directly connect the PC to the WiFi of
the G805, then log into the webpage. Default parameters are as below:
Parameters Default
LAN IP address 192.168.1.1
Username admin
Password admin
Enter 192.168.1.1 in the browser to log into the webpage of USR-G805, username and password are both
“admin”, then click “Login”.
USR-G805 Ordering Guide
Region Frequency Bands
USR-G805-ECAUX
Latin America/
Australia/
New Zealand
TDD-LTE B40
FDD-LTE B1/B2/B3/B4/B5/B7/B8/B28
WCDMA B1/B2/B4/B5/B8
GSM/GPRS/EDGE B2/B3/B5/B8
USR-G805-ECEUX
EMEA/Thailand
TDD-LTE B38/B40/B41
FDD-LTE B1/B3/B7/B8/B20/B28A
WCDMA B1/B8
GSM/EDGE B3/B8
USR-G805 User Manual Technical Support: h.usriot.com
Jinan USR IOT Technology Limited www.pusr.com8
2.2. Functional Diagram
Following is the application diagram:
USR-G805 User Manual Technical Support: h.usriot.com
Jinan USR IOT Technology Limited www.pusr.com9
2.3. NTP
NTP client function is default to be enabled, you can set different NTP server address.
Option Description Default
Enable NTP client Enable/Disable Enable
Update cycle NTP update interval
Range: 10-3000
Unit: Minute
60
USR-G805 User Manual Technical Support: h.usriot.com
Jinan USR IOT Technology Limited www.pusr.com10
Time zone NTP time zone, range: -12~+12
Time zone description: -12/+12 is the east and
west twelve zones, located at 180°of the center
line of the time zone.
0
Server address NTP Server address 0.pool.ntp.org
1.pool.ntp.org
2.pool.ntp.org
2.4. Administration
Username and password are default to “admin” which used to log into the webpage of the device.
Password can be changed but the username cannot be changed.
2.5. Reset
2.5.1.Hardware Reset
There is a Reload button in the device. After power on G805 device, press and hold the Reload button for
3~15s then release it, the device will restore to factory and restart automatically. When the device restarts,
all the indicators will flash once and then turn off (the power indicator is still on).
2.5.2.Software Reset
We can also reset the device via its webpage.
USR-G805 User Manual Technical Support: h.usriot.com
Jinan USR IOT Technology Limited www.pusr.com11
2.6. Firmware Upgrade
USR-G805 supports upgrading via webpage.
Note:
 The firmware upgrading will last 2-3 minutes , please log into the page again after 3 minutes.
 You can choose whether to enable Keep Configuration.
 During the upgrade process, except for the POW light that is always on, all other indicators are
flashing.
 When the WORK light flashes again at a frequency of 1s, and the other lights do not flash, the upgrade
is successful.
USR-G805 User Manual Technical Support: h.usriot.com
Jinan USR IOT Technology Limited www.pusr.com12
 During the upgrading, please do not power off the device or disconnect the Ethernet cable.
2.7. Restart
Click “Restart” to reboot the router. The restart time is the same as the router's power-on start-up time,